

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 782 of 2024

Smt. Remi Kar nee Mallick

Vs.

Sri Prabhat Ranjan Kar

**Mr. Sougata Mitra
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Gupta
Ms. S. Chakraborty
Mr. S. Maitra For the Petitioner.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the opposite party could not be served.

Let the opposite party and advocate be served through all permissible mode and steps should be taken by the petitioner for 11th June, 2025.

Affidavit of service be also filed.

In the meanwhile, the interim order granted on 5th July, 2025 is extended till 30th June, 2025 or any date or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)

