

12.06.2025

Court No.652

Sl. No.50
Mujahid

CO 782 of 2024

**Smt. Remi Kar nee Mallick
Vs.
Sri Prabhat Ranjan Kar**

Mr. Sougata Mitra,
Mr. Nikhil Kr. Gupta,
Ms. Soma Chakraborty,

...for the petitioner

- 1.** Affidavit of service be filed.
- 2.** Let the matter appear on 26th June, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)